Waste Generation
1. In particular for 2014 but also for 2016 you flagged a number of fields as missing. When will you provide these data?
1. Can you, please, add in the quality report under “3.4 Data validation” explanations for the values below with yellow backgrounds?
	geo
	nace_r2
	waste
	hazard
	unit
	value_2010
	value_2012
	value_2014
	value_2016

	BG
	TOTAL_HH
	W128_13
	HAZ_NHAZ
	T
	 35,413.00 
	76,389.00 
	472,368.00 
	88,562.00 


Answer 1 For W128_13 A company operates in a tailings storage facility of a metallurgical plant and extracts raw materials from there. It does this in several years, so there is an increase in 2014 and 2020.
	geo
	nace_r2
	waste
	hazard
	unit
	value_2014
	value_2016
	value_2018
	value_2020

	BG
	C24_C25
	TOTAL
	HAZ_NHAZ
	T
	 1,143,037.00 
	1,131,158.00 
	457,274.81 
	1,436,142.80 

	BG
	TOTAL_HH
	W093
	HAZ_NHAZ
	T
	575,205.00 
	411,578.00 
	107,670.12 
	602,574.35 

	BG
	TOTAL_HH
	W121
	HAZ_NHAZ
	T
	682,074.00 
	718,489.00 
	151,019.28 
	1,153,736.40 

	BG
	TOTAL_HH
	W126
	HAZ_NHAZ
	T
	174,167.00 
	162,673.00 
	74,535.21 
	332,480.47 

	BG
	TOTAL_HH
	W128_13
	HAZ_NHAZ
	T
	472,368.00 
	88,562.00 
	38,133.20 
	771,583.16 


Answer 1 for W128_13 A company operates in a tailings storage facility of a metallurgical plant and extracts raw materials from there. It does this in several years, so there is an increase in 2014 and 2020.
Answer 2 for W093 Less reported generated waste from animal faeces, urine and manure.
Answer 3 for W121 Less reported generated waste from mineral waste from constr. & demol. For 2020 Increase in observational population in 2020 and good data quality
Answer 3 for W126 Increase in observational population in 2020 and good data quality.

Waste treatment and waste facilities:
1. From the year 2014 to 2016 the treatment of mixed metalls (W063) fell by 90%. Can you, please, ad an explanation for that to the metadata under “3.4 Data validation”?
Answer   They are basically treated W061 Metallic wastes, ferrous and W062 Metallic wastes, non-ferrous
1. In 2020 in Bulgaria 100 253 tonnes of waste were incinerated without energy recovery, but the incineration capacity DSP_I amounted only to 28 470 tonnes. Can you, please, correct this?
[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer  Waste is burned not only in installations but also in other ways.

